

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani & Ors. ..Appellants

V/s.

Tarminder Singh Khurana & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Charanjeet Chanderpal a/w Ms.Namita Shikre for the Appellants.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2017.

P.C.

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents indicating that this appeal may be disposed of finally at the state of admission. The returnable date for this purpose shall be 29 March 2017. Until the returnable date, the respondents, are restrained from creating any third party rights in respect of the suit property.

2. Apart from usual mode of service the appellants are directed to effect private service as well and thereafter to file affidavit of service.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)