

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Shailesh Gulab Advant and others ... Appellants
Versus
Tarminder Singh Khurana and others ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Bhoomika Lodha, Advocate i/b Mr. Charanjeet Chandernal,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms Duraiya S. Retiwala, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1, 4
and 5.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P. C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 tenders reply in the Court. The same is taken on record.
2. The learned Counsel holding for the appellants seeks time as the arguing Counsel for the appellants is not available.
3. Put up for admission on 9th January, 2019.

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)