

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani and Ors. Appellants
V/s.
Tarminder Singh Khurana and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Naziya Bhaldar, I/by Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal, for the Appellants.

Ms. Duriya Saifuddin Retiwal, a/w. Ms. Rashida M.V. Retiwal, for Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9TH JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. On the request made on behalf of the Appellants, stand over to 11th February 2019.
2. The ad-interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 22nd February 2017, *thereby restraining the Respondents from creating any third party rights in respect of the suit property*, which is continued from time to time till today, is extended till 11th February 2019.
3. On the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5, she is permitted to file the compilation of documents in the Registry.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]