

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2019**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Charanjeet Chanderpal with Ms.Shaista Hadi for the appellant

Ms.Duriya S. Rotiwala with Mr.Dharini Nagdu for the respondents

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : APRIL 10, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that they have not received copy of Civil Application No.265 of 2019 whereas the learned counsel for the appellant submits that they already served copy of Civil Application on all the Respondents on 23rd/24th March,

2019. He undertakes to file an Affidavit of service to that effect on or before 26.04.2019.

3 If an Affidavit of service to that effect is filed within stipulated time as stated hereinabove, Office is directed to place the matter on board on 2.5.2019, else as per CMIS date.

4 Interim protection granted on 09.01.2019 to continue till next date.

(K.K.TATED, J.)