

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER 593/2016
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265/2019

| | |
|---|----------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders. |
|---|----------------------------|

Ms. Shaista Hadi I/b. Charanjeet Chanderpal
for the appellant.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : JUNE 10, 2019

P.C.

1 Pursuant to the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the Applicant, the matter is taken on production board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 02.05.2019.

2 After going through the papers, I do not find any reason to entertain the praecipe. Hence, the praecipe stands rejected.

(K.K.TATED, J.)