

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2019

Sailesh Gulab Advani & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Tarminder Singh Khurana & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2019  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Jagdish Chounal & Anr. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Sailesh Gulab Advani & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Tarminder Singh Khurana & Ors. ... Respondents

-----

Ms.Vaibhavi Gala i/b. Mr.Charanjeet Chandepal for Appellants.  
Ms.Duraiya Retiwala for Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> November 2019.

**PC. :**

1] Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that, she has already filed a praecipe dated 7<sup>th</sup> October 2019 with the Registry for tagging other two matters along with the present Appeal. She submitted that, till date administrative orders have not been passed on the said praecipe.

2] In view thereof and at her request, stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2019.

3] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**