

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2019**

Sailesh Gulab Advani & Ors. ... **Appellants**
V/s.
Tarminder Singh Khurana & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2019
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016**

Mr.Gautam Advani, Appellant No.2 in-person.
Ms.D.S. Retiwala for Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 18th February 2020.

PC. :

1] The appellant No.2 appears in-person and submitted that, his Advocate on record is held up in other Court and therefore he is unable to attend the Court today.

At his request, stand over to 18th March 2020.

2] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]