

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2019**

Shailesh Gulab Advani and ors. ..Appellants
vs.
Tarminder Singh Khurana and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1102 OF 2019
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016**

Jagdish Chounal and anr. ..Applicants
vs.
Shailesh Gulab Advani and ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Akshada Lotankar i/b. Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal for
appellants.

Ms. Dharini N. Nagada a/w Ms. Shreya Tiwari for
respondent nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

P.C. :

1. A request is made on behalf of the appellants for an adjournment as the advocate on record is unable to attend the Court on account of personal difficulty, stand over to

12.10.2022 along with a connected Appeal From Order No.898 of 2019 which is also scheduled for listing on 12.10.2022.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)