

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.898 OF 2019**

Mahesh Vaswani ..Appellant  
vs.  
Shailesh Gulab Advani and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2019**

Shailesh Gulab Advani and ors. ..Appellants  
vs.  
Tarminder Singh Khurana and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1102 OF 2019  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016**

Jagdish Chounal and anr. ..Applicants  
vs.  
Shailesh Gulab Advani and ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Ruchi Rajput i/b. Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal for appellant in AO/593/2016 and for respondent in AO/898/2019.

Mr. Mittal Munoth i/b. Retiwala for respondent nos.1, 4 and 5 in AO/593/2016.

Ms. Dharini Nagda a/w Ms. Shreya Tiwari for appellant in AO/898/2019 and for respondent nos.2 and 3 in AO/593/2016.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 12, 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent, stand over to 23.11.2022.
2. Ad-interim order already in operation to continue till next date.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**