

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2019
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016**

Sailesh Gulab Advani and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Tarminder Singh Khurana and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2019

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Jagdish Chounal and Anr ... Applicants

vs.

Sailesh Gulab Advani and Ors ... Respondent

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 898 OF 2019

Mahesh Vaswani ... Appellant

vs.

Sailesh Gulab Advani and Ors ... Respondent

Mr. Charanjeet Chandarpal through VC a/w. Mr. Pramod Pandey
for Applicants and for Appellant in AO/593/16.

Ms. Duraiya S. Retiwal for Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5.

Ms. Shreya Tiwari, Ms. Dharini Nagda, for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
in AO/593/16 and for Appellant in AO/898/2019.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2019

1. Learned counsel for the applicants shall supply copy of this application to the learned advocate for the appellants within one week.
2. List this application on 17th March 2025.
3. Learned advocate for the appellants is at liberty to file reply to the application.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)