

Priya Kambli

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016**

Sailesh Gulab Advani and others ... Appellants

Vs.

Tarminder Singh Khurana and others ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2019
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 898 OF 2019**

Mahesh Vaswani ... Appellant

Vs.

Sailesh Gulab Advani and others ... Respondents

Mr. Chandrajeet Singh Chanderpal (through video-conferencing) a/w. Mr. Ravi for appellant in AO/593/2016.

Mr. Mahesh Vaswani, appellant in AO/898/2019 present in person.

Ms. Duraiya S. Retiwala for respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 and applicants in CAA/1102/2019.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 01st AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. The appeals are still pending admission.
2. List the appeals for admission on 8th September 2025.
3. Ad-interim reliefs already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]