

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2019**

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ... Appellants

*Versus*

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors ... Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1102 OF 2019  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.593 OF 2016**

Jagdish Chounal and Anr. ... Applicants

*Versus*

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ... Respondents

**WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.898 OF 2019**

Mahesh Vaswani ... Appellants

*Versus*

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ... Respondents

---

**Mr. Ravi h/f. Mr. Chandrajeet Singh Chanderpal, for  
Appellant.**

**Mr. Pankaj Kowli a/w. Ms. Mittal Munoth, Ms. Shahana  
Akhtar i/b Duraiya Retiwala, for Respondent Nos.1, 4  
to 5 in AO and for applicant in CAA No.1102 of 2019.**

---

**CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.**

**DATED : 8 September 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Ravi appearing on behalf of Mr. Chandrajeet Singh Chanderpal states that Mr. Chanderpal is unwell and, therefore seeks time.
2. List this matter on 29 September 2025.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**