

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ....APPELLANT

V/S

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 898 OF 2019

Mahesh Vaswani ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Shailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 265 OF 2019

In

Appeal from Order 593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 1102 OF 2019

In

Appeal from Order 593 OF 2016

Jagdish Chounal And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Shailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv J R Karnani for appellant in AO/593/2016  
Adv Mahesh Vaswani appellant in person alw Adv Ms Retiwala  
Duraiya for appellant in AO/898/2019  
Adv Mr Pankaj Kowli and Adv Ms Duraiya Saifuddin Retiwala  
a/w Adv Ms Arwa A Lokat for R Nos 1,4,5 in AO/898/2019

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 3rd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**