

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016**

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors

...Appellants

Versus

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors

...Respondents

None for Appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Kowli a/w Ms Duraiya Retiwala, Ms Mittal Munoth for Respondent
Nos. 1, 4 & 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 None for the Appellants. To enable the Appellants one more opportunity to
appear, stand over to 5th February 2026 for dismissal.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]