

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors

...Appellants

Versus

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors

...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1102 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2019
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.898 OF 2019**

Mr. Mahesh Vaswani for Respondent No.2 in AO/595/16.

Mr. Mahesh Vaswani for Appellant in AO/898/19.

Mr. Charanjeet Singh Chanderpall for Appellant in AO/593/16.

Mr. Pankaj Kowli, Ms Mittal Munath and Ms Anushka Jain for Respondent
Nos.1, 3 and 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 At the request of Mr. Chanderpall, stand over to 2nd April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]