

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 593 OF 2016

Sailesh Gulab Advani And Ors ...Appellants

Versus

Tarminder Singh Khurana And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 1102 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 265 OF 2019

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 898 OF 2019

Ms. Karishma Shirke for the Appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Kowli i/b Duraiya Retiwala for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants points out that she has returned the papers, she undertakes to inform the Appellants, the next date of hearing.

2. Stand over to **11th June, 2026**. It is made clear that, if none appears, on the next occasion, the Court shall proceed to dismiss the Appeal for want of prosecution.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]